

TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY KUNJABAN TOWNSHIP, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website: https://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.1(17)/TJA/Trg/JO/2016-24/817-37 Dated, Agartala, the 5th March, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, the following Judicial Officers of Tripura Judicial Service are nominated for the Training Programme on the topic "Investigation and Prosecution of CBI Cases" scheduled to be held on 10.03.2024 and 11.03.2024 at Tripura Judicial Academy, Narsingarh, Agartala:

| Sl. No. | Name of the Judicial Officer | Designation |
|---------|------------------------------|--|
| 1. | Sri Subhashish Sharma Roy | District & Sessions Judge, Agartala, West Tripura |
| | | District |
| 2. | Sri Prakash Kumar | District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, |
| | | Sonamura |
| 3. | Sri Sankar Lal Dutta | District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura District, |
| | | Belonia |
| 4. | Sri Veda Pratim Debbarma | Judge, Family Court, Khowai, Khowai District |
| 5. | Sri Angshuman Choudhury | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Judicial |
| | | District, Ambassa |
| 6. | Sri Manabendra Debbarma | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Gomati District, |
| 0. | | Udaipur |
| 7. | Smti. Sharmistha Mukherjee | Special Judge (CBI), West Tripura District, Agartala |
| 0 | Sri Ashit Debnath | Addl. LR & Addl. Secretary, Law Department, |
| 8. | | Government of Tripura |
| 9. | Sri Ramdas Chattopadhyay | Judge, Family Court, Agartala, West Tripura |
| 10 | Sri Mridul Chakraborty | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura District, |
| 10. | | Dharmanagar |
| 11. | Sri Surya Deo Singh | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Tripura Judicial |
| | | District, Kamalpur |
| 12. | Sri Subhra Nath | Judge, Family Court, Udaipur, Gomati District |
| 12 | Sri Sunil Kr. Singh | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Court No.5, West |
| 13. | | Tripura District, Agartala |
| 14. | Sri Tapan Debbarma | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura District, |
| | | Sabroom |
| 15. | Sri Purandar Prasad Paul | Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Court No. 3 (POCSO), |
| | | West Tripura District, Agartala |

The following Special Counsels of CBI are also Nominated to attend the Training Programme on the topic "Investigation and Prosecution of CBI Cases" scheduled to be held on 10.03.2024 and 11.03.2024 at Tripura Judicial Academy, Narsingarh, Agartala:

| Sl. No. | Name of the Special Counsel | Designation |
|---------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Sri Prabir Saha | Senior Special Counsel, CBI |
| 2. | Sri Prasenjit Saha | Junior Special Counsel, CBI |
| 3. | Sri Richard Sinha | Junior Special Counsel, CBI |

The detailed Schedule of the Programme will be intimated very soon.

The period of Training of the Trainee Officers shall be treated as on official duty.

(Hrishikesh Chakrabarti) Director Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 3. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 4. The Registrar (Admn., P&M), High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai District, Ambassa/ West Tripura District, Agartala/North Tripura District, Dharmanagar/ Gomati District, Udaipur / Khowai District, Khowai/ Sepahijala District, Sonamura/ Unakoti District, Kailashahar/ South Tripura District, Belonia- They are requested to inform the concerned Judicial Officers of their respective Judgeships to attend the Training Programme;
- 6. The Judge, Family Court, Khowai District, Khowai/ West Tripura District, Agartala/ Gomati District, Udaipur;
- 7. Central Bureau of Investigation, Agartala unit, H. No.-59, P.O. Kunjaban, Kunjaban, Agartala, 799006 (Tripura);
- 8. Sri Prabir Saha, Senior Special Counsel, CBI;
- 9. Sri Prasenjit Saha, Junior Special Counsel, CBI;
- 10. Sri Richard Sinha, Junior Special Counsel, CBI;
- 11. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura-with a request to upload the Notification to the Official Website of the High Court of Tripura.

Sd/-

Director Tripura Judicial Academy